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RETURN, stating what has been, during Seven Years, ending on the

Thursday next before Christmas Day 1854, the Average Price of an
IMPERIAL BUSHEL of BRITISH WHEAT, BARLEY, and OATS, computed
from the Weekly Averages of CORN RETURNS.

Published pursuant to an Act, passed in the 6th and 7th Year of the Reign of King William the Fourth,
intituled " An Act for the Commutation of Tithes in England and Wales."
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HENRY FENTON JADIS, Comptroller of Corn Returns.
Com Department, Board of Trade, January 5, 1855.

SUPPLEMENT TO•
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of

the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday
the 23rd day of December, 1854.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
in the Gazette of Tuesday the 2nd day of January, 1855.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.
Average
Amount.

£.
360Stone Bank Stone W. Moore

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, January 4, 1855.
J. MICHAEL, pro Registrar of Bank Returns.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act Itk and Sth Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Saturday the 30th day of December, 1854.

Notes issued

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£.
27,180,835

£27,180,835

Government Debt ...
Other Securities ...
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£.
11,015,100
2,984,900

13,180,835

£27,180,835

Dated the 4th day of January, 1855.
M, Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits ... ... ...
Seven Day and other Bills

£.
14,553,000
3,152,753

6,695,436
10,558,387

892,118

£35,851,694

£.
Government Securities (including

Dead Weight Annuity) ... 11,611,5531
Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

15,806,634
7,779,685

653,822

£35,851,694

Dated the 4th day of January, 1855.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.


