RETURN, stating what has been, during Seven Years, ending on the Thursday next before Christmas Day 1854, the Average Price of an Imperial Bushel of BRITISH WHEAT, BARLEY, and OATS, computed from the Weekly Averages of CORN RETURNS.

Published pursuant to an Act, passed in the 6th and 7th Year of the Reign of King William the Fourth, intituled "An Act for the Commutation of Tithes in England and Wales."

BARLEY.	OATS.			
s. d.	s. d.			
	8. d. 3 73			

HENRY FENTON JADIS, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

Corn Department, Board of Trade, January 5, 1855.

## SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday the 23rd day of December, 1854.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazette of Tuesday the 2nd day of January, 1855.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.								Average Amount.				
Stone Bank	•••		•••	•••	•••	Stone	***	•••	W. Moore	•••	•••	£. 360

J. MICHAEL, pro Registrar of Bank Returns.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, January 4, 1855.

## BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Saturday the 30th day of December, 1854.

## ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued	101	•••	•••	£. 27,180,835	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullio Silver Bullion	•••	•••	£. 11,015,100 2,984,900 13,180,835
			£27,180,885				•	£27,180,835

Dated the 4th day of January, 1855.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

## BANKING DEPARTMENT.

	£.	1.	£.
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities (including	
Rest	3,152,753	Dead Weight Annuity)	11,611,553
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Other Securities	15,806,634
chequer, Savings Banks, Com-		Notes	7,779,685
missioners of National Debt, and		Gold and Silver Coin	653,822
Dividend Accounts)	6,695,436		****
Other Deposits	10,558,387		
Seven Day and other Bills	892,118		
·		-	
·	£35,851,694	1	£35,851,694
-		-	, ,,,,,,

Dated the 4th day of January, 1855.